National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes (v b) No O
B) Age: Q0 C) College Name: SSCE
D) Gender: a) Female (J b) Male & ¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’'s I ¢) MPhil ()
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area arc¢ you currently pursuing? _
a) Arts D b) Commerce O ¢) Science &
d) Professional (O3 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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~  @riterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~ 85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1—- 30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Ay/’r.horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
¥~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1 Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to-teaching can best be described as
\42]36xcellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachets.

;
4 — Always fair t
&~ Usually fair I
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 —~ Usually unfair
0- Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

v.Z Every time
3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes '
1 - Rarely i
0- Never

. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemnship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 — Often |
< Sometimes t
1 — Rarely
0- Never

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth,
&< Significantly
3 —Very well
2— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3—Apgree
2Z Neatral
I — Disagree

0 Strongly disagree

3
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme.
outcomes.
e
— Every time
j 3 — Usually
. 2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time v
3 — Usually
QZ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 —~ I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I— Rarely
0 — Never
‘ i

1

challenges.
A/ Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 —Partially
1 — Slightly
(- Unable to

I
i

|lI
!

14. Teachers are able-to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
J sually

b 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
J[ Every time

3 — Usually

~ 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time
3L Usually
2'— Occasionally/Sometimes
I —~ Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples an
Z Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage
challenges.
4 — Fully

d applications.

you with providing right level -of

\31 Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Stightly

0— Unable to

14. Teacherzii?able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Every time
3 — Usually '
2 -~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

o
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the nionitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4/ Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent »
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers.to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1— Very little
0 —Not.at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching,
'54/Abovc 90%
3—-70-89%%
2 50—-69%
1-30-49%

0 - Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

0 Good Trteedfon With teachow.

b) (Good L?ba\oaj Jacilities

o) Move CRT o Qc’_q(yf\re_c{.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion I of Teaching — Learning and Lvaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality

dent will have to respond to all the questions given in the following

in higher education. A ‘st
5

format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

4

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes el BpNo O
B) Age: DO C) College Name: éﬂ é- i CB&@@Q &BQ G-
D) Gender:  2) Female {3 b) Male Q( ¢) Transgender
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's Z1 b) Master’s (] c)MPhil D
d) Doctorate [ e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you cusrently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce (] c) Science gz/
d) Professional €3 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire .
s All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
o Fach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process onty)
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~  QCriterion II = Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for enline student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 8510 100%
~ 70 to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1—- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
_4~<Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
/%;ometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective [

i
]
b

0~ Very poor communication i

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excelient
'3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0—Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process-by the teachers.

/ Always fair

3 ~Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 —Every time
_3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
] — Rarely
0— Never

. The. institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
/4[ Regularly
3 —Often
2 —Sometimes
1 — Rarely ,
0— Never

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
FZ Very well
2 — Moderately ¢
1 —Marginally i
0-Not at all i

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree E
37 Agree :
2 - Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree ,'L
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programime
outcomes,
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
.~ 2— Occasjonally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — BEvery time 3
_j,—lUsuaIIy
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
j—/Ev:y time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
< Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Eyery time
Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
-quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 > Strongly agree

—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.
%I‘ 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 ~Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

. 4 —8trongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral .

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, fife skills and employability
skills to makeyou ready Tor the world of work.
/QZI“S; a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%.
3270 - 89%
2-50-69% i
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The w quality of teaching-learning process in your.institute is very good.
<5

trongly agree
3 — Agree ;
2 — Neutral N '

1 ~ Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution,

) Gosd Loy daeilisiel
vy MBe CRT clafies Swgfusnd
9 Encediel Sk W"L@g
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Under Criterion IT of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction

Survey regarding Teaching — Leaming and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/liis sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed. *

A) Please confirm this is the first and .bn'ly time you answer this survey.
a) Yes &F nNo O
B) Age: 20 C) College Name: 55CE

D) Gender: @) Female &7 b) Male 3  c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s O

d) Doctorate O e)Other  ( )[

gMphl O

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts O b) Commerce u] c) Science &

d) Professional O3 ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; knesses of the institute

she/he can also mention wea
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Fiid
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~  Criterion II = Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
i

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

i. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
v/ — 85 10 100%
3-70t0 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1—30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 —Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? |
4 — Always effective
35— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best -be.des_cribél\_d as
A= Excellent i
3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0-Poor

Facd
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/5. Faimess of the iiternal evaluation process by the teachers,
; 4 — Always fair
P ¥~ Usually fair
2 Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
.. *  0—Unfair ¢

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A Every time

g 3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 ~ Rarely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
_ 3 — Often
{ 2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
00— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
w4 — Significantly
| 3 — Very well
' 2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not.at all:

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

3
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10, Teachiers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
._j( Every time
3 — Usually
. 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —-Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

~ Every time &
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers, illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
‘-4CEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
i— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. "

‘-4—/1:'1i11y

3 —Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly I

0— Unable to ’

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
~4Z Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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/ 15. The institution inakes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
[ quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
]! b4/—\S'trongly agree
| 3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.
A" Toa great extent s
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
I —Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A< Strongly agree

| 3 —Agree

' 2 —Neutral

1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1—Verylittle

0 —Not atall
I {

19, What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD-projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
L4~ Above 90%
4 3-70-8%%
i 2-50-69%
; 1-30-4%%
0 — Below 25%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
H=Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) Ggod Thberaction with deachess -
b encouvage SPYES Fac;litj.

o CRT classes Pravied
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed. '

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes & b) No =
B)Age: 20 C) College Name: o .1 2
D) Gender:  a) Female & b) Male O c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts () b) Commerce O ¢) Science ="
d) Professional O e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity 10 give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion 11 — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2 —-551069% X
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
v3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly 'S
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective X’
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
/3 — Very good

2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Pagez




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
S~ Always fair :
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
< 1 —Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

-

4 — EBvery time
/3 — Usually
¢ 2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

~t

opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
3 - Often
~ 2.— Sometimes
1 —Rarely
{— Never

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 —Moderately
« 1 —Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
~~"1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

" 8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

2~
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competenci_hs, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
+2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Every time X
3 — Usually
X 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
X 1-Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 - Reasonably
2 —Partially
v~ 1 —Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usnally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
w1 — Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The institution ‘makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,
4 — Strongly agree.

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree .

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
v | —Verylittle
0 — Not at all

3

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
~" 3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
v 1 —Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

i

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. s
4 —To-a-great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little ;
0 —Notatall JI
|
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD_iproj ector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 —50—69%
v 1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) aood mhodon  wih  Aeachow

Y oemorqe  smvd)  spaaitiy

9 gy clam Yequie d
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his siticere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed. .

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes & WNo O
B) Age: 20 C) College Name: 55CE
D) Gender: ¥ 2) Female & b) Male ) <) Transgender (.
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s = ! ¢) MPhil .
d) Doctorate 0 e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science &
d) Professional O3 e) Other: { )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire .
e All questions should bc.-compulsorily attempted.
o Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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~  Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Iearning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
V4 -85 t0 100%
3-70t084%
2 — 55 t0 69%
1—30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
+/4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Faimessof the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 — Always fair
&< Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
(- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
_#Z Every time
3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
(- Never

¢ 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
~é/—Regular]y
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
{— Never

8.. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
- Significantly
3 = Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally ;
0- Not-at.all |

'J 9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
N Agree
2 — Neutral
1 1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

g
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
= Usually
. 2—Qccasionally/Sometimes
'1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your me\t;?,docs a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

~ Every time 5
3 — Usually
2 -- Occasionally/Sometimes
I - Rarely

0 — T don’t have a mentor

12. The teachersillustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;7Every time
— Usually

2- Qccasionally/Sometimes
i~ Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 —Fully
'Measonably
2 — Partially
1 —Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

yvery time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 -- Rarely
0 —Never
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/ 15. The institution makes effort to engage students in thlé monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching Tearning process.
‘/I/— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
i

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

léarning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

*

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

— Strongly agree
3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree i

0 — Strongly disagree

13, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
AL To. a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what.
1 — Very little
0~ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD-projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2—50-69%
] -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The owquality of teaching-learning process in yourjinstitute is very good.
—Strongly agree "

| 3 - Agrec

! 2 — Neutral

‘ 1 —Disagree
]

0 — Strongly disagree

E 21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
: in your institution.

D Bovd Edspclin wih Teacheu,

- n Ancoge Spails Sge,:,‘fﬁxﬂxl.

c) C~fr CQM eNL %@VL:\YG{,-CENJ)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.9
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes E“_r b) No 0 cao
P ° © i B e een!
B) Age: 20 C) College Name: g Sivaat C’O“GSG “ A d
D) Gender:  a) Female O b) Male CQ/ ¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's @,b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (] ¢) Science i
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion I1 — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

|. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
v3-70 to 84%
2 - 55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
(— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent

3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0—- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
V4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
R = 0=Unfair !
{
!
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — BEvery time !

< /3 —=Usnally I

| 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes b '
' 1 — Rarely 1[
0- Never L

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 —Regularly
\/3 — Often
—Sometimes
1 —-Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional .growth,
7= Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9, The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
iz Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Y SN
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
u‘-(— Every timme.
3 — Usually
. 2—Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigncfd task to you.
4 — Every time | »
3 — Usually ’
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
- Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges,
*4— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

L3
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3—-Agree
2 —Neutral
1 —~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree-

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancmg learning experiences,
4 —To a great extent }[ N
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
(0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
JEZ Strongly agree

3 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 -- To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not.at all

19: What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

V4 — Above 90%
3-70—-89%
2—50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

1 ve :qe&b.,‘.’msa&.
Rt cla’tsxy’y
a) Moo\ c

Qpoanhs ch,Q cugxqu Gvem\—%.
b) Gncc;).ycaae (

¢) G~00c9 g?\o S\c-:l"j —Q&C@?J&a
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National Assessment and Accreditatio

n Council (NAAC)

Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Under Criterion I of Teaching — Learni

Guidelines for Students

Survey regarding Teaching

in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the
and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

format with het/his sincere effort

A) Please confirm this is the firstand .only time you ans

ng and Evaluation

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation councill-) is conducting a Student Satisfaction

o — Learning and Evaluation,

§ vhich will help to upgrade the quality

LY

wer this survey.

) Yes HNo O
B) Age: 7.\ C) College Name: 7 8tvant clloge o aﬁrwﬂ"cr
D) Gender:  2) Female O3 b) Male v ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's (3 b) Master’s

d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts (| b) Commerce O

d) Professional (3 ¢) Other: (

Instructions to fill the questionnaire .

¢)MPhil O

c) Science ﬁ

)

o All questions should be compulsorily a{tempted.

o FEach question has five responses,
o The response to the qualitative que
suggestions or improvements;
here. (Kindly restrict your respo

stion no. 21 is student’s oppo

she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

nse to teaching leaming process only)

!

(

choose the most appropriate one.

questions given in the following

rtunity to give
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~ Criterion II1 - Teaching-Learning aild Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on TeachingL Learning Process ;

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching L
.1 learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%

3~ 70 to 84% :

25510 69% . i

; 130 to 54% |

| 0 ~Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
w(—Thoroughly

;-_ 3 — Satisfactorily .;

; 2 —Pootly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communic;lte?
4 — Always effective
¥_ Sometimes effective {
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
él Very good

| 2 —Good

: 1 — Fair

0—Poor

Pagez
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
— Always fair i
3 — Usually fair I
2 — Sometimes unfair
_ 1 - Usually unfair
. - 0—Unfair

!
|
i
]
|

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
~3 — Usually i
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
| (- Never

P P S

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

! 4~ Regularly

i 3 —Often

i 2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
A< Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at-all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.,
4 FStrongly agree
" 3 — Agree
2 - Neutral
1 -- Disagree ,
0- Strongly disagree

o
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10. Teachers inform ‘you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. [
— Every time
3 — Usually
. 2—QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Every time . .
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
Qd;/-./muy

3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree -
3 — Agree l
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly-disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~To a great extent :
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 —Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
&ZStrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 —Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

&~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 —Some what
1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
ut-/Above 90%

3-70-89%%
2 —50—-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your jnstitute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2="Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) (J'IGOA ﬁflﬁlw}‘dr 'Pliftf'l'la/] !
b) Qn{:eqlad—fm u,n‘%ﬁ feaclo *
o Q@_?/ufqlecl mle CRT claMlJ
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National Assessment and Acereditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes = b) No O
neexn!r,

B) Age: 2\ C) College Name: Soti Sivearts fo,mage OP €79 J
D) Gender: a) Female OJ b) Male EZ/ ¢) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's @/b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O

d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts O b) Commerce D ¢) Science B/

d) Professional O e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responscs, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

|. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
v4 — 85 to 100%
\/3/ — 70 to 84%
4 — 55 to 69%
“1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

«4/—Th0roughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

| — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
v Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0 Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

~4{ Excellent

3 — Very good
2 - Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor
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5. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
v Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes ’
I —Rarely
0-Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,

4 — Regularly
3 Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
W< Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple apportunities to learn and grow.
4 ~ Strongly agree
¥ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree
0- Strongly disagree




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 Usually
. 2~ QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely ‘
0—- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Vel Every time _ N
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0.—Tdon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
W< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
|- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 —Fully
F~-Reasonably
2 —Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely :
0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in tle monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leariing process.
’44 Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 ~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A= To a preat extent 3
3 —Moderate
2 —~Some what
I - Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
'~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

‘0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make youseady for the world of work.
W< To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
W= Above 90%
3-70~-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49% ;

e

0 ~ Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

#~Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) \bwgseVe  ComdnandniCodiam skat(s,

b) \wag¥ove A\ 'GO'ZS\D el \Aey.

o Rt cladtes '« @R eq it ted .
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes = b) No O

B) Age: 2O C) College Name: S¥\ AN college ﬁs Q}'\%\\“Q‘@‘W\B'
D) Gender:  a) Female (O3 b) Male &  c) Transgender £2]
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s = ¢) MPhil O

d) Doctorate O ) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts (] b) Commerce O ¢) Science &

d) Professional (O3 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responscs, choose the most appropriate one.
ve question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give

e The response to the qualitati
she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

suggestions or improvements;
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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«  Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

LRMELS T A

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
. fearning process. ’

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
AL 85 to 100%
3 —~70to 84% t
2 —55to 69% 3
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
i ~4&"~Thoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily

i 2 —Poorly

1 1 - Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at-all

'! 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? .
4 — Always effective

| s 3~ Sometimes effective ’{
2 — Just satisfactorily :
1- Generally ineffective i
0— Very poor communication "

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as i
4— Excellent
J< Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0~ Poor

L



b
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5. Fairness.of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

= Always fair
3 — Usnally fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 — Usnally unfair
0— Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

W= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
(- Never

. The institute takes .active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 —Regularly
&= Often
2 —Sometimes i
I —Rarely i
0— Never

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth,
4 — Significantly
v3= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at-all

. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

— Strongly agree ;
3 - Agree
2 — Neautral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
H— Every time
3 - Usually
. 2—Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
0-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
W< Every time s
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
W< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
&~ Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 —Slightly
0- Unable to

)

14. Teachers are able to-identify your weaknesses and help‘you to overcome them.
&~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the mionitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
..4/— Strongly agree
3 Agree
2'—Neutral
1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.
—To a great extent ‘
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1—Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers-encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
W= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
&< To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1~ Very little
0 —Not at-all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
W< Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-6%%
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 2%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

~Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) Aw pesve Q4 \o"b'ckla ee et \tites.,

ed .

¢) Omcoeode  SpoEkl.
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ssment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey

|

|

National Asse }
Key Indicator - 2.71 (

Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction

Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
iven in the following

in higher education. A student will have 10 respond to all the questions gl
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No )

B) Age: R\ C) College Name: 5\4 gm-.\,fcm? Coo\l Ofa e n}a" Q_)’Ma\ﬂaﬁ_‘?\i n%f_
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male [ﬁ ¢) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s - ¢) MPhil (|

d) Doctorate O e¢)Other )
F) What subject arca are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts O b) Commerce ] ¢) Science =

d) Professional (O ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
choose the most appropriate one.
21 is student’s opportunity to give
weaknesses of the institute

e Each question has five responses,
e The response to the qualitative question no.
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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~  Qriterion II — Teaching-Learning ar}d Evaluation

f s
3
II

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

. learning process.

) 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
/4~ 85 to 100%
3 _70t0 84%
JS2—551069%
1—30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

t 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
J 4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
i — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
i /4 Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Tust satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
~/ 4—Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 - Fair
0-Poor
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Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
; 1 — Usually unfair
. * 00— Unfair

A ——

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
J4- Every time
3 — Usually
{ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

opportunities for students.
g4 Regularly
3 —~Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

i
|
) 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
|

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
~4 —Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

j

i
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
‘(4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

I'1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
/4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

/3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
/"3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage- students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

ﬂ — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
L 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. Tlhie institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.
«/ 4—To a great extent >
3 — Moderate
[ 2 — Some what
; 1 —Very little
0 —Notat all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4 - Stron gly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills-and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
~ 4-Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
! 2 — Some what
‘ 1—Very little
0—Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
E ~/ 4 - Above 90%
' 3-70-89%
: 2-50-69%
1-30-45%

0 — Below 25%
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20. The oyerall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

5 CRT clawses ﬂe@cumaf

b) @\ood %*%L%‘On LA *mwzg.

c) _Lc\ba%,ﬁf?\*?( LG_’Q_.X [:HG’_/K.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.141
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No =
]

B) Age: 2\ C) College Name: el Q_;\!Qﬂi Cd\_l%e &Q %W
D) Gender: @) Female O b)Male E{ ¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O

d) Doctorate 3 e) Other )
F) What subject area arc you currently pursuing?

a) Arts O b) Commerce 8 ¢) Science E(

d) Professional (O3 ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate onc.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity t0 give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion I1 — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4> 85 t0 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 -551069%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

}LThoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently

0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
T4 Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
~4-- Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
2~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
—4.- Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
T A>Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
2~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
""-\-\

3= Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review-and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
< Strongly agree

3—Agree
2.— Neutral
1.— Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.
— To a great extent >
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 -~ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by-the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
To a-great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1—Very little
0 — Not at all

19, What:percentage of teachers use ICT fools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while

teaching.
M Above 90%
3-70-89%
2—50--69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

“4Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2O classgy, Mos QR
ot Uy s
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere ef fort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes [3]5 b) No )

B) Age: 23 2.\ C) College Name: Sod Stvan' Ev\s"me,e'{?v\ﬁ Co\le\cje

D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b)Male o c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s ¢) MPhil &)
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other )
F) What subject area arc you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = ¢) Science Q{
d) Professional (O3 ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate onc.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions Or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response 1o teaching learning process only)
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~  Criterion II - Teaching—Learning an Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
.1 learning process.

! 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 t0 100%

! 3 —70to 84%

2 — 55 to 69%

AZ30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
— Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

h

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
2~ Just satisfactorily
! I—Generally ineffective
(- Very poor communication

4. Theteacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4—- Excellent
3 — Very good
2Z Good
1 —Fair
0-- Poor

£

R A

Sty
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
AT Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely

0—- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
,S<—Often

2~ Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
A~ Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

(4/- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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! 10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
,44 Every time
3 - Usually
. 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Every time .
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
I —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~<"TEvery time
3 - Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
214 Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0 Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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17.
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. 18.
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process. k
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree :

0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

»

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
&~ Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skillsto make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2~ Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Notat all

é 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3 -70-89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%

— Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2= Neutral
1 — Disagree
,ﬁé Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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